STUCKEY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
SAXTON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Stuckey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stuckey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Snow
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stuckey
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Frederick Jonathan

c 1845
31 Aug 1902 (57) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

George 1810 -

Mary 1806 -

14 Apr 1870 Glamorganshire, Wales
Ellen

c 1846 Derbyshire, England

8 Dec 1916 (70) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Richard Edward 1812 - 1853
Ann 1824 -
Frank
c 1871 Glamorganshire, Wales
c 1940 (69)

Harry Walter
c 1874
8 Feb 1941 (67)
Raetihi, NZ, cemetery
2nd Boer War, Service No 4825, 1st Yorkshire Battalion

Glamorganshire, Wales
Raetihi, NZ

16 Nov 1916 Transvaal, SA
Helen Lilian

11 Jan 1895

13 Apr 1967 (72) Blenheim, NZ

Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Edith Mary
c 1874 Merthyr Tydill, Wales
10 Apr 1954 (80) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Taunton, Somerset, England



Married:

Wallace
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stuckey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stuckey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Saxon
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stuckey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Higgin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stuckey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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23 Mar 1898

Robert Douglas
13 May 1871 Wellington, NZ
11 Aug 1950 (79) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Robert Cecil
27 Dec 1876
c 1950 (74)

Monmouthshire, Wales

Arthur Walter
c 1880
2 Jun 1957 (77)
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Boer War, Service No 5254, 1899 - 1902
WW1, Service No 48388

Somerset, England

23 Apr 1917

Eleanor Florence
19 Nov 1882
21 Nov 1924 (42)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Dorothy Ellen
Cc 1884
7 Aug 1971 (87) Wellington, Nz
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

5 Jun 1915

George William
17 May 1883
4 Jan 1963 (80) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Mildred
c 1886
7 Aug 1972 (86)
Paraparaumu, NZ, cemetery

1 Jan 1912



Richter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Notes:

Arnold Wilfred

19 Aug 1889
17 May 1966 (77)

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Research shows that Frank stayed in the UK and became a farmer &

Robert cecil moved to Sth Africa, possibly for the Boer War like

brother Arthur.

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1894
1896
1899
1900
1903
1908
1911

1899
1900
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
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Frederick
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Harry
Ohau

Ohau

Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand

Ellen

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Helen

Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Seddon
Seddon
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
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Robert
Totara
Totara
Ohau
Ohau
Shannon
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St
Stuckey St

Arthur
Levin
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Morrinsville
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

George
Wellington

New Plymouth

Levin
Kintail
Eketahuna
Alfredton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Station Hand
Station Hand

Farmer
Farmer
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent
Land Agent

Engineer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Journalist
Journalist
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Clerk
Farmer

Stock Agent

Farmer

Stock Agent

Farmer
Farmer

Edith

Ohau
Ohau
Shannon
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Eleanor

Levin
Manakau
Manakau

Dorothy

Eketahuna
Alfredton

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935 Wellington Farmer Wellington Married
1938 Wellington Farmer Wellington Married
1941 Wellington Farmer Wellington Married
1943 Wellington Farmer Wellington Married
1946 Wellington Farmer Wellington Married
1949 Wellington Farmer Wellington Married
1954 Wellington Farmer Wellington Married
1957 Wellington Civil Servant Wellington Married
1960 Wellington Civil Servant Wellington Married
1963 Wellington Married
1966 Wellington Married
1969 Wellington Married
Arnold Mildred

1911 Levin Clerk

1914 Levin Clerk Levin Married
1919 Taihape Auctioneer Taihape Married
1922 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1925 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1928 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1931 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1935 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1938 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1941 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1943 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1946 Taumarunui Auctioneer Taum. Married
1946 Paraparaumu Beach Retired PB Married
1949 Paraparaumu Beach Retired PB Married
1954 Paraparaumu Beach Retired PB Married
1957 Raumati Sth Retired Raumati Sth Married
1960 Raumati Sth Retired Raumati Sth Married
1963 Raumati Sth Retired Raumati Sth Married
1966 Raumati Sth Widow
1969 Raumati Sth Widow
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