## STUCKEY Frederick Jonathan

Born: c 1845 Taunton, Somerset, England

Died: 31 Aug 1902 (57) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George 1810 – Mother: Mary 1806 –

Married: 14 Apr 1870 Glamorganshire, Wales

SAXTON Ellen

Born: c 1846 Derbyshire, England

Died: 8 Dec 1916 (70) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard Edward 1812 – 1853

Mother: Ann 1824 -

**Children:** 

**Stuckey** Frank

Born: c 1871 Glamorganshire, Wales

Died: c 1940 (69)

**Buried:** 

**Stuckey** Harry Walter

Born: c 1874 Glamorganshire, Wales

Died: 8 Feb 1941 (67) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Raetihi, NZ, cemetery

2nd Boer War, Service No 4825, 1st Yorkshire Battalion

Married: 16 Nov 1916 Transvaal, SA

Snow Helen Lilian

Born: 11 Jan 1895

Died: 13 Apr 1967 (72) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

**Stuckey** Edith Mary

Born: c 1874 Merthyr Tydill, Wales

Died: 10 Apr 1954 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 23 Mar 1898

Wallace Robert Douglas

Born: 13 May 1871 Wellington, NZ Died: 11 Aug 1950 (79) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Stuckey Robert Cecil

Born: 27 Dec 1876 Monmouthshire, Wales

Died: c 1950 (74)

**Buried:** 

Stuckey Arthur Walter

Born: c 1880 Somerset, England

Died: 2 Jun 1957 (77)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Boer War, Service No 5254, 1899 - 1902

WW1, Service No 48388

Married: 23 Apr 1917

Saxon Eleanor Florence

Born: 19 Nov 1882 Died: 21 Nov 1924 (42)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Stuckey Dorothy Ellen

Born: c 1884

Died: 7 Aug 1971 (87) Wellington, Nz Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 5 Jun 1915

Higgin George William

Born: 17 May 1883

Died: 4 Jan 1963 (80) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Stuckey Mildred

Born: c 1886

Died: 7 Aug 1972 (86)

Buried: Paraparaumu, NZ, cemetery

Married: 1 Jan 1912

Richter Arnold Wilfred

Born: 19 Aug 1889 Died: 17 May 1966 (77)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

## **Notes:**

Research shows that Frank stayed in the UK and became a farmer & Robert cecil moved to Sth Africa, possibly for the Boer War like brother Arthur.

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

## **Electoral Rolls:**

Frederick Ellen	
1890 Levin Farmer	
1894 Levin Farmer	
1896 Levin Farmer Levin	Married
1899 Levin Farmer Levin	Married
1900 Levin Farmer Levin	Married
1903 Levin	Widow
1908 Levin	Widow
1911 Levin	Widow
Harry Helen	
1899 Ohau Farmer	
1900 Ohau Farmer	
1928 Raetihi Millhand Raetihi	Married
1931 Raetihi Millhand Raetihi	Married
1935 Raetihi Millhand Raetihi	Married
1938 Raetihi Millhand Raetihi	Married
1941 Raetihi Millhand Raetihi	Married
1943 Raetihi	Widow
1946 Seddon	Widow
1949 Seddon	Widow
1954 Blenheim	Widow
1957 Blenheim	Widow
1960 Blenheim	Widow
1966 Blenheim	Widow

	Robert		Edith	
1894	Totara	Station Hand		
1896	Totara	Station Hand		
1899	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1900	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1905	Shannon	Clerk	Shannon	Married
1908	Levin	Clerk	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Clerk	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Clerk	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Clerk	Levin	Married
1922	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1925	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1928	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1931	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1935	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1938	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1941	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1943	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1946	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1949	Stuckey St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
	Arthur		Eleanor	
1911	Levin	Engineer		
1914	Manakau	Farmer	Levin	Spinster
1919	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married
1922	Manakau	Farmer	Manakau	Married
1928	Morrinsville	Farmer		
1931	Auckland	Journalist		
1938	Auckland	Journalist		
1943	Auckland	Retired		
1946	Auckland	Retired		
1949	Auckland	Retired		
1954	Auckland	Retired		
	Coors		Dorothy	
1005	George Wellington	Pank Clark	Dorothy	
1905	Wellington	Bank Clerk		
1908	New Plymouth	Bank Clerk		
1911	Levin	Clerk		
1914	Kintail	Farmer	Elvotahuna	Marriad
1919	Eketahuna	Stock Agent	Eketahuna	Married
1922	Alfredton	Farmer	Alfredton	Married
1925	Wellington	Stock Agent	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Farmer	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Farmer	Wellington	Married

1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington		er er er er	Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Arnold			Mildred	
1911	Levin	Clerk			
1914	Levin	Clerk		Levin	Married
1919	Taihape	Aucti	oneer	Taihape	Married
1922	Taumarunui	Aucti	oneer	Taum.	Married
1925	Taumarunui	Aucti	oneer	Taum.	Married
1928	Taumarunui	Aucti	oneer	Taum.	Married
1931	Taumarunui	Auctioneer		Taum.	Married
1935	Taumarunui	Auctioneer		Taum.	Married
1938	Taumarunui	Auctioneer		Taum.	Married
1941	Taumarunui	Auctioneer		Taum.	Married
1943	Taumarunui	Auctioneer		Taum.	Married
1946	Taumarunui	Aucti	oneer	Taum.	Married
1946	Paraparaumu Bea	ach	Retired	РВ	Married
1949	Paraparaumu Bea	ach	Retired	РВ	Married
1954	Paraparaumu Bea	ach	Retired	РВ	Married
1957	Raumati Sth	Retire	ed	Raumati St	h Married
1960	Raumati Sth	Retire	ed	Raumati St	th Married
1963	Raumati Sth	Retire	ed	Raumati St	h Married
1966	Raumati Sth				Widow
1969	Raumati Sth				Widow